GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1468
ANSWERED ON 10/02/2023

DEMAND FOR CONTAINER SHIPPING
1468. SHRI KOMATI REDDY VENKAT REDDY:
SHRI MANNE SRINIVAS REDDY:
SHRI'Y.S. AVINASH REDDY:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:
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(a) whether supply-chain disruptions are likely this year due to fewer sailings, longer
transit time and strikes by workers in various transport segments, amidst demand-
supply mismatches and if so, the details thereof: and

(b) whether the global consumer sentiment is weak due to higher interest rates,
resurgence of Covid-19 virus and so on and any pick-up in the global economy may
not boost the demand for container shipping services significantly and if so, the
details thereof and corrective steps being taken in this regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a)& (b) No Sir, no such information is available with this Ministry.
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